YouGov Survey Results
Fieldwork Dates: 23rd - 31st October 2019
Sample size: 1,027 UK healthcare professionals

Sector
L Allied Health
Total ) Professionals /
o u ov NHS (Public ' p ;. ate Sector  Healthcare
sector) tanti
Scientists /
Qriantifin and
A B [
In some cases, people suffering from terminal illnesses and
extreme pain may wish to end their lives early of their own
accord. Thinking about these cases, do you think the
following should be legal, or illegal in the UK?
AD1_1. Choosing to end your own life
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157
Base 1027 769 258 164
Should be legal 80% 80% 78% 80%
Should be illegal % 6% 10% 8%
A
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 4% 3%
Don't know 8% 9% 8% 9%
AD1_2. Assisting someone in their ending their life
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157
Base 1027 769 258 164
Should be legal 67% 67% 64% 1%
D
Should be illegal 14% 13% 17% 15%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 4% 4%
Don't know 14% 13% 15% 10%

Should any of the following groups of people be allowed to
assist in helping someone end their life?

In the NHS how would you describe your occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.

Wider
Medical and Public Health / Commissionin  Registered ~ Nursing or Healthcare
Dortar Ambulance Health gmanagers/ Nursesand ~ Healthcare  Social Care ~ Team (inc.
Improvement ~ support staff  Midwives  Assistants &
clariral HE
D E F G H 1 J K
57 19 11 14 197 66 6 196
57 23 6 8 205 53 7 205
74% 95% 73% 64% 82% 83% 83% 80%
9% 5% 9% 14% 6% 5% - 6%
9% - - 7% 5% 2% 17% 5%
9% - 18% 14% 8% 1% - 9%
57 19 11 14 197 66 6 196
57 23 6 8 205 53 7 205
51% 89% 64% 57% 64% 73% 83% 67%
o @ - @ o @ b
26% 5% 36% 21% 13% 1% - 1%
CHIK - s - . -
7% 5% - 7% 6% 6% 17% 8%
16% - - 14% 17% 1% - 14%
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In some cases, people suffering from terminal illnesses and
extreme pain may wish to end their lives early of their own
accord. Thinking about these cases, do you think the
following should be legal, or illegal in the UK?

AD1_1. Choosing to end your own life
Unweighted base
Base.
Should be legal
Should be illegal
Prefer not to say
Don't know

AD1_2. Assisting someone in their ending their life
Unweighted base
Base
Should be legal
Should be illegal

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Should any of the following groups of people be allowed to
assist in helping someone end their life?

Total

North

275
277
7%
8%

5%

10%

275
277
67%
14%
6%

13%

Midlands

AC

157

83%

%

4%

6%

157

68%

19%

3%

10%

East

London

AE

70
7
82%
10%
3%

6%

70
7
59%
14%
%

20%
AC.AD*

Region

South

256
79%

5%

4%

1%

256
67%

12%

6%

16%
AD

Wales

AG

48

48

83%

8%

4%

5%

Scotland

121
83%
6%
5%

6%

121
69%
12%
6%

13%
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AD2_1. The NHS

Unweighted base
Base.
Should be allowed to assist
Should not be allowed to assist
Prefer not to say
Don't know
AD2_2. Private healthcare companies
Unweighted base
Base
Should be allowed to assist
Should not be allowed to assist

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

1027

1027

64%

21%

4%

1%

1027

1027

27%

54%

3%

16%

Sector
Allied Health
) Professionals /
NHS (Public ' p ;. ate Sector  Healthcare
sector) P
Scientists /
Seiantifie and
A B c
768 259 157
769 258 164
63% 67% 68%
D
21% 21% 18%
4% 2% 3%
12% 10% 1%
768 259 157
769 258 164
26% 31% 29%
D
54% 54% 53%
3% 2% 3%
7% 12% 15%

Medical and
Dental

39%

37%
C.HK*
7%

18%
57
57

16%

70%

C.ILK*

4%

1%

In the NHS how would you describe your occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.

Public Health / Commissionin  Registered
Ambulance Health gmanagers/  Nurses and
Improvement ~ support staff  Midwives
E F G H
19 11 14 197
23 6 8 205
74% 64% 71% 5%
- o e b
16% 36% - 21%
5% - - 3%
5% - 9% 1%
19 11 14 197
23 6 8 205
47% 18% 43% 22%
2% 73% 29% 60%
- - - 1
5% - - 1%
5% 9% 29% 17%
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AD2_1. The NHS

Unweighted base
Base.
Should be allowed to assist
Should not be allowed to assist
Prefer not to say
Don't know
AD2_2. Private healthcare companies
Unweighted base
Base
Should be allowed to assist
Should not be allowed to assist

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

1027
1027
64%
21%

4%

1%

1027

1027

27%

54%

3%

16%

North

275
277
62%

22%

4%

12%
AD

275
277
28%
AG
52%

3%

18%

Region
Midlands East London
AC AD AE
157 77 70
156 76 7
67% 63% 55%
19% 29% 26%

AHY .

3% 4% 3%
1% 4% 16%
. AD*

157 7 70

156 76 7
31% 27% 22%

AG o o
50% 57% 62%
3% 5% 1%
16% 1% 14%

South

257
256
65%
20%

3%

12%
AD

256
29%
AG
56%

3%

12%

Wales
AG

48
48
64%
22%
4%
9%
48
48
13%
71%
ABAC.AH"

4%

1%

Scotland

121
121
66%
15%

6%

14%
AD

121
121
27%
49%
5%

20%

Page 4 of 8

Northern
Ireland



YouGov Survey Results
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Sector
L Allied Health
Total ) Professionals /
0 u OV NHS (Public ' p ;. ate Sector  Healthcare
sector) tanti
Scientists /
Qriantifin and
A B c
AD2_3. Specialised end of life clinics such as Dignitas

Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157

Base 1027 769 258 164
Should be allowed to assist 80% 80% 79% 83%

D

Should not be allowed to assist 10% 9% 13% 8%

Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 3%

Don't know 7% 8% 5% 6%

AD2_4. Close family members

Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157

Base 1027 769 258 164
Should be allowed to assist 46% 48% 41% 54%
DH
Should not be allowed to assist 35% 33% 39% 31%

Prefer not to say 4% 4% 3% 3%
Don't know 15% 15% 16% 13%

Medical and
Dental

In the NHS how would you describe your occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.

Ambulance

Public Health / Commissionin  Registered

Health gmanagers/  Nurses and
Improvement ~ support staff  Midwives
F G H
11 14 197
6 8 205
2% 9% 83%
e & b
18% - 9%
- 7% 1%
- 14% 7%
11 14 197
6 8 205
55% 57% 41%
5% 14% 39%
- e K
- 7% 3%
- 21% 17%
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56%
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AD2_3. Specialised end of life clinics such as Dignitas

Unweighted base
Base.
Should be allowed to assist
Should not be allowed to assist
Prefer not to say
Don't know
AD2_4. Close family members
Unweighted base
Base
Should be allowed to assist
Should not be allowed to assist

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

1027
1027
80%
10%

3%

7%

North

275

277

80%

10%

2%

9%

275

277

44%

34%

4%

19%

Region
Midlands East London

AC AD AE
157 77 70

156 76 7
79% 79% 76%
1% 13% 12%
3% 4% 3%

7% 4% 10%
157 7 70

156 76 7
49% 41% 37%
35% 42% 49%

. AB.AF.AH*

2% 3% 4%
14% 15% 10%

South

257

83%

7%

3%

8%

256
49%

31%

4%

16%

Wales

AG

48

48

79%

14%

4%

3%

48

48

43%

40%

6%

1%

Scotland

121
121
79%
1%

5%

5%

121
55%
AB.AE
29%
4%

12%
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YouGov Survey Results
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Sector In the NHS how would you describe your occupational group? Hover over each for more detail.
L Allied Health Wider
Total NHS (Public | Professionals | |\ oo Public Health/ Commissionin  Registered ~ Nursing or A Healthcare o ool Other
Private Sector  Healthcare Ambulance Health gmanagers/ Nursesand  Healthcare ~ Social Care ~ Team (inc. occupational
sector) . Dental . N Management
Scientists / Improvement  support staff  Midwives Assistants d group
Qriantifin and
A B c D E F G H I J L m
AD3. In your opinion, is helping a terminally unwell patient
to end their life a violation of your oath to do no harm to
your patients?
Unweighted base 1027 768 259 157 57 19 11 14 197 66 6 196 18 27
Base 1027 769 258 164 57 23 6 8 205 53 7 205 14 27
Yes 19% 19% 22% 18% 39% 21% 18% 14% 21% 29% - 10% 22% 1%
K CHK - - - K K* - - -
No 56% 57% 51% 58% 49% 63% 36% 64% 60% 56% 67% 56% 72% 41%
Prefer not to say 8% 8% 9% 7% 1% 1% 18% 14% 5% 8% 33% 8% - 15%
Don't know 17% 17% 18% 17% 2% 5% 27% 7% 14% 8% - 27% 6% 33%
D B - - - D B - C.D.HI - -

Cell Contents (Column Percentages, Statistical Test Results), Statistics (Column Proportions, (95%): A/B, C/D/E/FIG/H/J/K/LIM, N/O/P/Q/R/SIT, UN, WIXIY, ZIAA, ABIAC/AD/AE/AF/AG/AH/AI, AJ/AK/AL/AM, Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small
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AD3. In your opinion, is helping a terminally unwell patient
to end their life a violation of your oath to do no harm to
your patients?

Unweighted base
Base.

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

1027

1027

19%

56%

8%

17%

North

275
277
20%
57%

7%

16%

Cell Contents (C: Base: 100 (*))

Midlands

AC

157
156
22%
51%

6%

20%

East

London

AE

70
il
20%
60%
7%

13%

Region

South

257

15%

55%

9%

20%

Wales

AG

48
48
24%
51%
12%

12%

Scotland

121

121

17%
57%

9%

17%
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